

## OK SFPE 2022 SCHOLARSHIP Application Deadline Thursday, October 6, 2022

The Oklahoma Chapter of the Society of Fire Protection Engineers (OK SFPE) is proud to announce the OK SFPE 2022 Scholarship. This year OK SFPE plans to offer at least two individual \$2,500 scholarships, to be announced at the 2022 OK SFPE Fall Expo and Golf Tournament at Top Golf in OKC on October 21, 2022.

The Oklahoma Chapter of the Society of Fire Protection Engineers was approved by SFPE National in October of 2012. The mission of OK SFPE is to facilitate the growth of the Fire Protection industry in the State of Oklahoma. To accomplish this mission, OK SFPE involves members from a wide range of stakeholders including: Fire Protection Engineers, Code Officials, Contractors, Manufacturers, other Engineering Disciplines and Architects, Property Owners, Students, Professors and Local Citizens.

To be eligible for one of the two \$2,500 scholarships, applicants must:

- 1. Be a current member of any Oklahoma based SFPE chapter (to include student chapters) as of application submittal date.
- 2. Be enrolled (or graduated in Summer 2022) in an Institution of Higher Education seeking an undergraduate or graduate degree in the field of Fire Safety / Fire Protection Engineering Technology / Fire Protection Engineering.
- 3. Author a one-page application:
  - a. Describe fire protection engineering related coursework.
  - b. Explain how this coursework has prepared the applicant for future planned profession.
  - c. Include contact information and SFPE Student & Oklahoma Chapter involvement.
- 4. Submit transcript from Institution of Higher Education (undergraduate or graduate) demonstrating full-time enrollment or Summer 2022 graduation.
- 5. Attend the SFPE Oklahoma Fall Expo and Golf Tournament on October 20, 2022, where the scholarships will be presented.
- 6. Scholarship recipients will be asked to make a two to five minute presentation summarizing their application.

**Email or mail application materials to be received no later than October 6, 2022 at 5 pm** to the OK SFPE contact information provided at the bottom of this letter. If there are any questions, please submit them to Liane Ozmun, OK SFPE Scholarship Committee Chair (contact information provided below).

Thank you,
Liane Ozmun, OK SFPE Scholarship
FSB
5801 Broadway Extension, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
(405) 840-2931 (Office)
lozmun@fsb-ae.com